PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yoshio KAWAI	02/14/2011
Eiji ICHIKAWA	02/14/2011
Takayuki FUKUZAWA	02/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, LTD.		
Street Address:	2520, Takaba,		
City:	Hitachinaka-shi, Ibaraki		
State/Country:	ate/Country: JAPAN		
Postal Code: 312-8503			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13043684	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: gthomsom@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP
Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1512.51506X00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Skwierawski

Total Attachments: 1

501461009

source=51506X00ASIGN#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025924 FRAME: 0732

JF \$40.00 150456

		AS	SIGNMENT		ATTY, DOCKET NO	
referr	WHEREAS the below named inverted to as the ASSIGNOR invented a cert	ntor (if only one in ain improvement	nventor is named below) or i relating to	nventors (if plural inv	entors are named below) hereinafte	
	E	LECTRONIC	CONTROLLER FOR	VEHICLE		
X	for which an application for Letters Pa	tent to be filed in	the United States Patent and	d Trademark Office w	vas executed on even date.	
71	for which U.S. Application Serial No.		for Letters Patent was	for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on		
	for which an International Application	was filed on	as		, designating the United States.	
	2520		OMOTIVE SYS itachinaka-shi,	STEMS, LTD).	
include accruit assign therecand all ASSIG could for sai in common any identition of this	NOW, WITNESSETH that for go is, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, ition and application, including any and iling any and all renewals, reissues, reexaing or to accrue with respect to the filling is and legal representatives to have, hold of, and any and all Letters Patent which of, with all the rights, powers, privileges it is such Letters Patent when granted, including and its assigns and legal representave held and enjoyed the same, if the analysis AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to id invention and to assign the same to sail invention with filling said applications and AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and regard all divisions and continuations the The undersigned hereby grant(s) the fication which may be necessary or desire document. IN TESTI	ats assigns and lead divisions and minations and ex or securing of pal, exercise, and en may be granted and advantages in uding any and all attatives, in as am assignment had not execute all paper division of the comment of the com	egal representatives, the encontinuations thereof, and attensions thereof, and in and attents in the United States are an anyos aid invention and applet therefor, including any area anywise arising from or apprenewals, reissues, reexample and beneficial a manner of been made. The statement of the terms of the terms of the terms of Patents and Trace, its assigns and legal represent. The patents thereon. The statement of the terms	tire and exclusive rig any and all Letters Pat to any and all priority ad/or any countries for ication, including any ad all renewals, reissa pertaining thereto, for inations and extension r to all intents and pur- itle applications in the atives and to execute a demarks to issue a Le resentatives, in accord, LLP the power to in Juited States Patent and atted by ASSIGNOR.	ht, title and interest in and to sai ent which may be granted therefor and/or convention rights or benefit reign thereto, SAID ASSIGNEE, it and all divisions and continuation ies, reexaminations and extension and during the term or terms of an is thereof, for the use and benefit or poses as the ASSIGNOR might of United States and foreign countrie may other papers that may be needed there Patent on said application, and dance herewith. sert on this assignment any furthed d Trademark Office for recordation	
201		OR .	INVENTOR'S	SIGNATURE	DATE	
202	Yoshio KAWAI FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S	SIGNATURE	Feb. 14.2011	
	Eiji ICHIKAWA					
203	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR	·	EIJI Ichika INVENTOR'S		February. 14.2011	
204	Takayuki FUKUZAWA		Jokayuki INVENTOR'S	Julangawa SIGNATURE	Jely, 14.2011 DATE	
205	FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S	SIGNATURE	DATE	
206	FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S	SIGNATURE	DATE	

PATENT

REEL: 025924 FRAME: 0733